PAGE
Preface I-5
Chapter-heads I-7

CHAPTER |
INTRODUCTION TO THE INCOME-TAX ACT AND
BASIC CONCEPTS
» Introduction 1
» Canons of Taxation 2
» Income-tax Act, 1961 3
» Double Tax Avoidance Agreements 3
» Scheme of Income-tax Act, 1961 3
» Basic Concepts 5
» Assessment Year and Previous Year 8
» Income [Sec. 2(24)] 13
» Set off and Carry Forward of Losses 14
» Computation of Tax Liability 14
» Settlement of Tax Liability 15
CHAPTER 2
CONCEPT OF INCOME

» Introduction 17
» Income 17
» Deemed Income [Secs. 23(2), 68 to 69D] 20
» New Forms of Income: Virtual Digital Assets 22
» Doctrine of Mutuality 23
» Diversion of Income by Overriding Title 26
» Income v. Capital 30

I-11



1-12 CONTENTS

V VYV VYV V V VYV V V V

YV V V V V

YV V V

A\

CHAPTER 3
INTERPRETATION OF TAXING STATUTES

Introduction

Interpretation v. construction

Fundamental Rules of Judicial Construction
Golden Rule

Rule of Beneficial or Liberal Construction
Rule of Harmonious Construction

External Aids to Interpretation

Circulars

Precedents

Interpretation of Certain Specific Provisions

CHAPTER 4
INCOME EXEMPT FROM TAX

Introduction

Exemption on Agricultural Income

Exemption on incomes of certain individuals and persons
Exemption to Non-Resident Assessees

Exemption to certain Regulatory Bodies, Authorities and Institutions
Exemption to incomes of certain Funds

Exemption to Industrial Units

Exemption to income of Educational Institutions and Hospitals [Sec.

10(230)]
Exemption to Political Parties

Other Exemptions

CHAPTER 5
RESIDENTIAL STATUS AND SCOPE
OF TOTAL INCOME
Introduction
Determination of Residential Status

Scope of Total Income [Sec. 5]

PAGE

32
32
34
36
37
38
40
40
46
48

63
64
64
67
71
75
79
81

90
90

97
97
107



V VV VY V VY VYV V VY VY

YV V V V

Y

V VV V V V V V V

CONTENTS

CHAPTER 6
INCOME FROM SALARY

Introduction

Existence of Employer-Employee Relationship
Remuneration Received by Constitutional Functionaries
Basis of Charge

Place of accrual of salary

Scope and Definition of Salary

Deductions under salary

Exemption from Salary income for certain individuals
Exemption on termination/retirement benefits

Relief under sec. 89

Relief for employees of foreign entitites

CHAPTER 7
INCOME FROM HOUSE PROPERTY

Introduction

Conditions for application of the head Income from House Property
Basis of Charge [Sec. 22]

Municipal Taxes

General Deduction

CHAPTER 8
PROFITS AND GAINS OF BUSINESS OR PROFESSION

Introduction

Computation of Taxable Profits

Computation of Taxable Profits in case of Cash System of Book-Keeping
Meaning of Business [Sec. 2(73)]

Meaning of Profession [Sec. 2(36)]

Basis of Charge [Sec. 28]

Receipt from house property used for business or profession [Sec. 22]
Computation of profits and Gains [Sec. 29]

Allowable Deductions [Secs. 30 to 35]

I-13

PAGE

140
141
145
146
149
151
162
163
168
178
179

182
182
190
198
203

211
211
212
213
215
216
226
226
228



1-14 CONTENTS

PAGE

» Expenses in respect of Business Premises [Sec. 30] 228

» Repairs and Insurance of Machinery, plant and furniture 231
[Sec. 31]

» Depreciation [Sec. 32] 233

» Asset Eligible for Depreciation [Sec. 32(1)] 234

> Block of Assets [Sec. 2(11)] 238

» Basis of Depreciation [Sec. 32(1)(2)/(ii)] 238

» Written down value (WDV) under Block System [Sec. 43(6)(c)(@) (A)/ 239
(B)(O)]

» Determining Actual Cost [Sec. 43(1)] 239

» Notional Cost [Explanation to Sec. 43(1)] 240

» Computation of depreciation under block system [Sec. 32] 244

» Allowance of balance 50% additional depreciation [Third Proviso to 245
Sec. 32(1)(i7)]

» Set-off of current year depreciation 246

» Carry forward and set-off of unabsorbed depreciation [Sec. 32(2)] 247
Investment in new plant and machinery in notified backward areas in 248
certain States [Sec. 32AD w.e.f. 1-4-2016]

» Tea Development Account, Coffee Development Account and Rubber 249
Development Account [Sec. 33AB]

» Site Restoration Fund [Sec. 33ABA] 253

» Expenditure on Scientific Research [Sec. 35] 256

» Procedure for granting approvals 257

» Expenditure on In-house Scientific Research Incurred by a Company- 259
Assessee [Sec. 35(2AB)]

» Expenditure for obtaining Licence to operate Telecommunication 259
Services [Sec. 35ABB]

» Deduction in respect of expenditure, on specified business [Sec. 35AD] 261

» Payment to Associations and Institutions for carrying out Rural 263
Development Programme [Sec. 35CCA]

» Expenditure on, agricultural extension project [Sec. 35CCC] 265

» Expenditure on skill development project [Sec. 35CCD] 266

» Amortisation of certain preliminary expenses [Sec. 35D] 266

» Amortisation of expenditure in case of amalgamation or demerger [sec. 270
35DD]

» Amortisation of expenditure incurred undervoluntary retirement scheme 270

[Sec. 35DDA]



YV V V V

YV V V V V

Y

VV VYV VYV V V VY V V VY V V VYV VY VYV

CONTENTS

Expenditure on prospecting, etc., for certain Minerals [Sec. 35E]
Other Deductions [Sec. 36]
General Deduction

Expenses and payments Disallowed and Restricted for deductions [Secs.
40, 40A]

Deemed Business Profits

Special Provisions with respect to certain businesses
Option of Rebuttal in respect of Deemed Income
Presumptive Basis of Tax

Compulsory Maintenance of Accounts by Certain Persons Carrying on
Profession or Business [Sec. 44AA]

Compulsory Audit of Accounts of Certain Persons Carrying on Business
or Profession [Sec. 44AB]

Unexplained receipts and investments

Choice of Method of Accounting

CHAPTER 9
CAPITAL GAINS

Introduction

Capital Asset [Sec. 2(14)]

Short-term and long-term capital assets

“Transfer” of Capital Asset [Sec. 2(47)]

Transactions not Regarded as Transfer [Sec. 47]
Basis of Charge

Computation of Capital Gains [Sec. 48]

Cost of Acquisition [Sec. 49 and sec. 55]

Cost of Improvement

Adjustment of Forfeiture of Advance Money [Sec. 51]
Exemptions in respect of Capital Gains

Computation of Capital Gains in specified circumstances
Capital gain arising on buy back of shares [Sec. 46A]
Capital gains in case of slump sale [Sec. 50B]

Capital gains in case of depreciable assets [Sec. 50]

Reference to Valuation Officer by the Revenue in Certain Cases [sec.
55A]

I-15

PAGE
271
272
284
294

305
308
312
314
317

318

320
325

328
328
335
338
342
344
351
354
356
359
359
368
369
369
371
372



I-16 CONTENTS

YV V V

\%

Y

A\ YV V VYV V

\7

Y

YV V V

\%

Exemptions on certain Capital Gains [Sec.10]

Tax on Capital Gains

CHAPTER 10
INCOME FROM OTHER SOURCES

Introduction

Charging Provision

Incomes Specifically Chargeable under Other Sources [Sec. 56(2)]
Allowable Deductions [Sec. 57]

Amounts not Deductible [Sec. 58]

CHAPTER 11
INCOME OF OTHER PERSONS INCLUDED IN
ASSESSEE’S TOTAL INCOME
Introduction
Income arising to the Spouse
Income arising to a Minor Child [Sec. 64(1A)]
Income arising for the benefit of the spouse or son’s wife [Sec. 64(1)
(vii)]
Income arising wholly to other Persons

Income arising to another person from a revocable transfer of assets
[Sec. 61]

Income from property converted to the assessee’s HUF’s property [Sec.
64(2)]

CHAPTER 12
AGGREGATION OF INCOME, SET-OFF AND CARRY
FORWARD OF LOSSES
Introduction
Intra-head Adjustment [Sec. 70]
Inter-head Adjustment [Sec. 71].
Carry Forward and Set-Off of Losses

PAGE
373
374

377
377
377
388
390

391
391
398
400

401
403

405

407
407
408
409



YV V V V V

A\

YV V V

A\

Y

CONTENTS

CHAPTER 13
DEDUCTIONS FROM GROSS TOTAL INCOME

Introduction

Deduction for certain social security investments, medical premiums,
education loans etc. by individuals and HUFs

Deductions offering Profit-linked incentives

CHAPTER 14
AGRICULTURAL INCOME AND TAX LIABILITY

Introduction

Meaning of Agriculture

Definition of Agricultural Income [Sec. 2(1/A)]
Agricultural Salary

Income Partly Agricultural and Partly Business

Inclusion of Agricultural Income for Computation of Tax [Sec. 2(2) of
Annual Finance Act]

CHAPTER 15
CHARITABLE TRUSTS AND RELIGIOUS
INSTITUTIONS
Introduction
General Principles of application of proviso to sec. 2(15)
Exemption of Income [Sec. 11]

Denial of exemption in certain cases [Sec. 13]

CHAPTER 16

DIVIDEND
Meaning of Dividend [Sec. 2(22)]
Exclusion from the scheme of dividend

Dividend received from domestic companies

I-17

PAGE

421
423

449

466
466
469
477
478
480

484
487
492
505

513
521
522



1-18 CONTENTS

A\

Y

Y

Y VvV

\

YV V V V V

Y V¥V

CHAPTER 17

DOUBLE TAXATION RELIEF
Bilateral Relief [Sec. 90]
Unilateral Relief [Sec. 91]

Procedure of Relief

CHAPTER 18
ASSESSMENT OF INDIVIDUAL

Computation of Total Income

Steps in the Computation of Total Income

CHAPTER 19
LIABILITY IN SPECIAL CASES

Introduction
Legal Representatives [Sec. 159]

Representative Assessee [Sec. 160]

CHAPTER 20
INCOME-TAX AUTHORITIES

Introduction
Central Board of Direct Taxes

Income-tax Authorities

CHAPTER 21
PROCEDURE FOR ASSESSMENT

Introduction

Filing the Return of Income [Sec. 139]

Time-limit for furnishing voluntary return [Explanation 2 to Sec. 139(1)]
Defective Return [Sec. 139(9) r.w. Explanation]

Permanent Account Number (PAN) [Sec. 139A]

Types of Assessment

Power of the Assessing Officer to make inquiry before assessment
[Sec.142, Sec. 142A, Sec. 142B]

PAGE

525
527
528

529
532

538
538
540

545
545
548

578
579
583
587
592
595
596



V V V V V V VYV V

V V V V V

YV V V VYV V

YV V V

CONTENTS

Regular Assessment [under Sec. 143(3) or 144]

Best Judgment Assessment [Sec. 144]

Faceless Assessment [Sec. 143(3A), (3B), (3C)]

Income Escaping Assessment [Sec. 147]

Assessment in case of Search or Requisition [Sec. 153A]
Rectification of Mistake [Sec. 154]

Other Amendments [Sec. 155]

Notice of demand [Sec. 156]

CHAPTER 22
INTEREST, PENALTIES, OFFENCES AND
PROSECUTIONS
Introduction
Interest
Penalties

Procedure to impose penalty [Sec. 274]

Offences and Prosecutions

CHAPTER 23
APPEALS AND REVISIONS

Introduction

Appeal Before the Commissioner (Appeals)
Revision by the Commissioner of Income Tax
Appeal before Appellate Tribunal

Appeal Before High Court

Appeal Before Supreme Court

Special Provision for Avoiding Repetitive Appeals

Settlement of Cases

CHAPTER 24
ADVANCE RULING

Introduction

I-19

PAGE
600
603
606
612
624
629
633
636

639
639
641
651
658

667
667
675
678
684
685
686
690

699



1-20 CONTENTS

YV V V V

\7

Y

YV V V

Y

\

YV V V

Y

CHAPTER 25
DEDUCTION OF TAX AT SOURCE

Introduction

TDS Provisions

General Provisions with respect to TDS
Tax Collection At Source (TCS)

General Provisions of TCS

CHAPTER 26
ADVANCE PAYMENT OF TAX

Introduction

CHAPTER 27

COLLECTION AND RECOVERY OF TAX

Introduction
Collection of Tax
Recovery of Tax
Vivad Se Vishwas Act, 2020

CHAPTER 28

REFUNDS

Cases of Refund
Interest on Refunds

CHAPTER 29

TAX IMPLICATIONS ON BUSINESS RE-ORGANISATION

Introduction
Amalgamation
Demergers

Slump Sale

PAGE

707
707
725
728
729

732

738
738
742
749

753
757

760
760
769
776



Y

YV V V V V

>

CONTENTS

CHAPTER 30
TAX PLANNING, TAX EVASION, TAX AVOIDANCE
Tax Planning
Tax Evasion
Tax Avoidance
Judicial Interpretation of Tax Avoidance
General Anti-Avoidance Rules (GAAR)

Reference to Principal Commissioner or Commissioner in certain cases
[Sec. 144BA]

Special Provisions relating to Avoidance of Tax

SUBJECT INDEX

I-21

PAGE

781
781
781
782
787
790

792
803



