CONTENTS

		PAGE
Pr	eface	I-5
Ch	apter-heads	<i>I-7</i>
	CHAPTER 1	
	INTRODUCTION TO THE INCOME-TAX ACT AND BASIC CONCEPTS	
>	Introduction	1
	Canons of Taxation	2
	Income-tax Act, 1961	3
>	Double Tax Avoidance Agreements	3
>	Scheme of Income-tax Act, 1961	3
>	Basic Concepts	5
>	Assessment Year and Previous Year	8
>	Income [Sec. 2(24)]	13
>	Set off and Carry Forward of Losses	14
>	Computation of Tax Liability	14
>	Settlement of Tax Liability	15
	CHAPTER 2	
	CONCEPT OF INCOME	
>	Introduction	17
>	Income	17
>	Deemed Income [Secs. 23(2), 68 to 69D]	20
>	New Forms of Income: Virtual Digital Assets	22
>	Doctrine of Mutuality	23
>	Diversion of Income by Overriding Title	26
	Income v. Capital	30

I-12 CONTENTS

		PAGE
	CHAPTER 3	
	INTERPRETATION OF TAXING STATUTES	
>	Introduction	32
>	Interpretation v. construction	32
>	Fundamental Rules of Judicial Construction	34
>	Golden Rule	36
>	Rule of Beneficial or Liberal Construction	37
>	Rule of Harmonious Construction	38
>	External Aids to Interpretation	40
	Circulars	40
\triangleright	Precedents	46
>	Interpretation of Certain Specific Provisions	48
	CHAPTER 4	
	INCOME EXEMPT FROM TAX	
>	Introduction	63
>	Exemption on Agricultural Income	64
>	Exemption on incomes of certain individuals and persons	64
>	Exemption to Non-Resident Assessees	67
>	Exemption to certain Regulatory Bodies, Authorities and Institutions	71
>	Exemption to incomes of certain Funds	75
>	Exemption to Industrial Units	79
>	Exemption to income of Educational Institutions and Hospitals [Sec. 10(23C)]	81
>	Exemption to Political Parties	90
>	Other Exemptions	90
	CHAPTER 5	
	RESIDENTIAL STATUS AND SCOPE	
_	OF TOTAL INCOME Introduction	97
~	Determination of Residential Status	97 97
>		- '
	Scope of Total Income [Sec. 5]	107

CONTENTS	I-13

		PAGE
	CHAPTER 6	
	INCOME FROM SALARY	
>	Introduction	140
	Existence of Employer-Employee Relationship	141
>	Remuneration Received by Constitutional Functionaries	145
>	Basis of Charge	146
	Place of accrual of salary	149
	Scope and Definition of Salary	151
>	Deductions under salary	162
>	Exemption from Salary income for certain individuals	163
	Exemption on termination/retirement benefits	168
	Relief under sec. 89	178
	Relief for employees of foreign entitites	179
	CHAPTER 7	
	INCOME FROM HOUSE PROPERTY	
>	Introduction	182
>	Conditions for application of the head Income from House Property	182
>	Basis of Charge [Sec. 22]	190
>	Municipal Taxes	198
>	General Deduction	203
	CHAPTER 8	
	PROFITS AND GAINS OF BUSINESS OR PROFESSION	
>	Introduction	211
>	Computation of Taxable Profits	211
>	Computation of Taxable Profits in case of Cash System of Book-Keeping	212
>	Meaning of Business [Sec. 2(13)]	213
	Meaning of Profession [Sec. 2(36)]	215
>	Basis of Charge [Sec. 28]	216
	Receipt from house property used for business or profession [Sec. 22]	226
>	Computation of profits and Gains [Sec. 29]	226
>	Allowable Deductions [Secs. 30 to 35]	228

I-14 CONTENTS

		PAGE
>	Expenses in respect of Business Premises [Sec. 30]	228
>	Repairs and Insurance of Machinery, plant and furniture [Sec. 31]	231
>	Depreciation [Sec. 32]	233
>	Asset Eligible for Depreciation [Sec. 32(1)]	234
>	Block of Assets [Sec. 2(11)]	238
>	Basis of Depreciation [Sec. $32(1)(i)/(ii)$]	238
>	Written down value (WDV) under Block System [Sec. 43(6)(c)(i) (A)/(B)/(C)]	239
>	Determining Actual Cost [Sec. 43(1)]	239
>	Notional Cost [Explanation to Sec. 43(1)]	240
>	Computation of depreciation under block system [Sec. 32]	244
>	Allowance of balance 50% additional depreciation [Third Proviso to Sec. $32(1)(ii)$]	245
>	Set-off of current year depreciation	246
>	Carry forward and set-off of unabsorbed depreciation [Sec. 32(2)]	247
>	Investment in new plant and machinery in notified backward areas in certain States [Sec. 32AD w.e.f. 1-4-2016]	248
>	Tea Development Account, Coffee Development Account and Rubber Development Account [Sec. 33AB]	249
>	Site Restoration Fund [Sec. 33ABA]	253
>	Expenditure on Scientific Research [Sec. 35]	256
>	Procedure for granting approvals	257
>	Expenditure on In-house Scientific Research Incurred by a Company–Assessee [Sec. 35(2AB)]	259
>	Expenditure for obtaining Licence to operate Telecommunication Services [Sec. 35ABB]	259
>	Deduction in respect of expenditure, on specified business [Sec. 35AD]	261
>	Payment to Associations and Institutions for carrying out Rural Development Programme [Sec. 35CCA]	263
>	Expenditure on, agricultural extension project [Sec. 35CCC]	265
>	Expenditure on skill development project [Sec. 35CCD]	266
	Amortisation of certain preliminary expenses [Sec. 35D]	266
>	Amortisation of expenditure in case of amalgamation or demerger [sec. $35DD$]	270
>	Amortisation of expenditure incurred under voluntary retirement scheme [Sec. 35DDA]	270

		PAGE
	Expenditure on prospecting, etc., for certain Minerals [Sec. 35E]	271
>	Other Deductions [Sec. 36]	272
>	General Deduction	284
>	Expenses and payments Disallowed and Restricted for deductions [Secs. 40, 40A]	294
>	Deemed Business Profits	305
>	Special Provisions with respect to certain businesses	308
>	Option of Rebuttal in respect of Deemed Income	312
>	Presumptive Basis of Tax	314
>	Compulsory Maintenance of Accounts by Certain Persons Carrying on Profession or Business [Sec. 44AA]	317
>	Compulsory Audit of Accounts of Certain Persons Carrying on Business or Profession [Sec. 44AB]	318
>	Unexplained receipts and investments	320
>	Choice of Method of Accounting	325
	CHAPTER 9	
	CAPITAL GAINS	
	Introduction	328
>	Capital Asset [Sec. 2(14)]	328
	Short-term and long-term capital assets	335
	"Transfer" of Capital Asset [Sec. 2(47)]	338
	Transactions not Regarded as Transfer [Sec. 47]	342
	Basis of Charge	344
	Computation of Capital Gains [Sec. 48]	351
>	Cost of Acquisition [Sec. 49 and sec. 55]	354
>	Cost of Improvement	356
>	Adjustment of Forfeiture of Advance Money [Sec. 51]	359
	Exemptions in respect of Capital Gains	359
	Computation of Capital Gains in specified circumstances	368
	Capital gain arising on buy back of shares [Sec. 46A]	369
>	Capital gains in case of slump sale [Sec. 50B]	369
>	Capital gains in case of depreciable assets [Sec. 50]	371
>	Reference to Valuation Officer by the Revenue in Certain Cases [sec. 55A]	372

I-16 CONTENTS

		PAGE
>	Exemptions on certain Capital Gains [Sec.10]	373
>	Tax on Capital Gains	374
	CHAPTER 10	
	INCOME FROM OTHER SOURCES	
>	Introduction	377
>	Charging Provision	377
>	Incomes Specifically Chargeable under Other Sources [Sec. 56(2)]	377
>	Allowable Deductions [Sec. 57]	388
>	Amounts not Deductible [Sec. 58]	390
	CHAPTER 11	
	INCOME OF OTHER PERSONS INCLUDED IN ASSESSEE'S TOTAL INCOME	
>	Introduction	391
>	Income arising to the Spouse	391
>	Income arising to a Minor Child [Sec. 64(1A)]	398
>	Income arising for the benefit of the spouse or son's wife [Sec. 64(1) (vii)]	400
>	Income arising wholly to other Persons	401
>	Income arising to another person from a revocable transfer of assets [Sec. 61]	403
>	Income from property converted to the assessee's HUF's property [Sec. $64(2)$]	405
	CHAPTER 12	
	AGGREGATION OF INCOME, SET-OFF AND CARRY FORWARD OF LOSSES	
>	Introduction	407
>	Intra-head Adjustment [Sec. 70]	407
>	Inter-head Adjustment [Sec. 71].	408
	Carry Forward and Set-Off of Losses	409

CONTENTS	[-]	ľ	7	,
----------	-----	---	---	---

		PAGE
	CHAPTER 13	
	DEDUCTIONS FROM GROSS TOTAL INCOME	
	Introduction	421
>	Deduction for certain social security investments, medical premiums, education loans etc. by individuals and HUFs	423
>	Deductions offering Profit-linked incentives	449
	CHAPTER 14	
	AGRICULTURAL INCOME AND TAX LIABILITY	
>	Introduction	466
>	Meaning of Agriculture	466
>	Definition of Agricultural Income [Sec. 2(1A)]	469
>	Agricultural Salary	477
	Income Partly Agricultural and Partly Business	478
>	Inclusion of Agricultural Income for Computation of Tax [Sec. 2(2) of Annual Finance Act]	480
	CHAPTER 15	
	CHARITABLE TRUSTS AND RELIGIOUS INSTITUTIONS	
	Introduction	484
>	General Principles of application of proviso to sec. 2(15)	487
>	Exemption of Income [Sec. 11]	492
>	Denial of exemption in certain cases [Sec. 13]	505
	CHAPTER 16	
	DIVIDEND	
>	Meaning of Dividend [Sec. 2(22)]	513
>	Exclusion from the scheme of dividend	521
>	Dividend received from domestic companies	522

I-18 CONTENTS

		PAGE
	CHAPTER 17	
	DOUBLE TAXATION RELIEF	
>	Bilateral Relief [Sec. 90]	525
>	Unilateral Relief [Sec. 91]	527
>	Procedure of Relief	528
	CHAPTER 18	
	ASSESSMENT OF INDIVIDUAL	
>	Computation of Total Income	529
>	Steps in the Computation of Total Income	532
	CHAPTER 19	
	LIABILITY IN SPECIAL CASES	
>	Introduction	538
>	Legal Representatives [Sec. 159]	538
>	Representative Assessee [Sec. 160]	540
	CHAPTER 20	
	INCOME-TAX AUTHORITIES	
	Introduction	545
	Central Board of Direct Taxes	545
>	Income-tax Authorities	548
	CHAPTER 21	
	PROCEDURE FOR ASSESSMENT	
>	Introduction	578
>	Filing the Return of Income [Sec. 139]	579
>	Time-limit for furnishing voluntary return [Explanation 2 to Sec. 139(1)]	583
>	Defective Return [Sec. 139(9) r.w. Explanation]	587
>	Permanent Account Number (PAN) [Sec. 139A]	592
>	Types of Assessment	595
>	Power of the Assessing Officer to make inquiry before assessment [Sec.142, Sec. 142A, Sec. 142B]	596

	CONTENTS	I-19
		PAGE
>	Regular Assessment [under Sec. 143(3) or 144]	600
>	Best Judgment Assessment [Sec. 144]	603
>	Faceless Assessment [Sec. 143(3A), (3B), (3C)]	606
>	Income Escaping Assessment [Sec. 147]	612
>	Assessment in case of Search or Requisition [Sec. 153A]	624
	Rectification of Mistake [Sec. 154]	629
	Other Amendments [Sec. 155]	633
>	Notice of demand [Sec. 156]	636
	CHAPTER 22	
	INTEREST, PENALTIES, OFFENCES AND PROSECUTIONS	
>	Introduction	639
>	Interest	639
>	Penalties	641
>	Procedure to impose penalty [Sec. 274]	651
>	Offences and Prosecutions	658
	CHAPTER 23	
	APPEALS AND REVISIONS	
>	Introduction	667
	Appeal Before the Commissioner (Appeals)	667
	Revision by the Commissioner of Income Tax	675
	Appeal before Appellate Tribunal	678
	Appeal Before High Court	684
	Appeal Before Supreme Court	685
>	Special Provision for Avoiding Repetitive Appeals	686
>	Settlement of Cases	690
	CHAPTER 24	
	ADVANCE RULING	
	Introduction	699

I-20 CONTENTS

		PAGE
	CHAPTER 25	
	DEDUCTION OF TAX AT SOURCE	
>	Introduction	707
>	TDS Provisions	707
>	General Provisions with respect to TDS	725
>	Tax Collection At Source (TCS)	728
>	General Provisions of TCS	729
	CHAPTER 26	
	ADVANCE PAYMENT OF TAX	
>	Introduction	732
	CHAPTER 27	
	COLLECTION AND RECOVERY OF TAX	
	Introduction	738
>	Collection of Tax	738
>	Recovery of Tax	742
>	Vivad Se Vishwas Act, 2020	749
	CHAPTER 28	
	REFUNDS	
>	Cases of Refund	753
>	Interest on Refunds	757
	CHAPTER 29	
	TAX IMPLICATIONS ON BUSINESS RE-ORGANISATION	
>	Introduction	760
>	Amalgamation	760
>	Demergers	769
_		776

CONTENTS	I-21
CONTENTS	1-21

		PAGE	
	CHAPTER 30		
	TAX PLANNING, TAX EVASION, TAX AVOIDANCE		
>	Tax Planning	781	
>	Tax Evasion	781	
>	Tax Avoidance	781	
>	Judicial Interpretation of Tax Avoidance	782	
>	General Anti-Avoidance Rules (GAAR)	787	
	Reference to Principal Commissioner or Commissioner in certain cases [Sec. 144BA]	790	
	Special Provisions relating to Avoidance of Tax	792	
Sι	SUBJECT INDEX		